

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH

MAIN CASE No: CrI.P.No. 2981 of 2022

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No.	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
01.	22.04.2022	<u>DR,J</u> <u>I.A.NO.1 of 2022</u> Dispensed with for the present. _____ DR, J <u>Criminal Petition No. 2981 of 2022</u> Notice to the respondents. Learned counsel for petitioner is permitted to take out personal notice to the 3rd respondent by registered post with acknowledgment due and file proof of service into the Registry. Learned counsel for the petitioners submitted that the 2nd petitioner made a complaint to the Police on 27.02.2022 against the 3rd respondent herein and apart from that he also filed an application before the Family Court, Kurnool, under Section 281 (1) of the Muhammadan Law and r/w Section 7 of the Family Court Act for restitution of conjugal rights. While, the said application is pending, the present complaint has been lodged by the 3rd respondent. Even in the said complaint, no specific date or incident is mentioned. Considering the submissions of the learned counsel for the petitioners and on perusal of the complaint and also application for restitution of conjugal rights, there shall be stay of all further proceedings in Crime No.23 of 2022 of I Town Police Station, Kurnool District. Post after summer vacation. _____ DR, J GBS	

--	--	--	--